

2024 Art in the Park Leitchfield, Kentucky Non-Profit Application Event: May 18, 2024

Non-Profit Name: _____ Address: _____ City: _____ State: ____ Zip: _____
 Contact Person:

 Phone:

Email: Describe your Non-Profit: Free Art/Craft activity: I agree to abide by all the rules of the show, to release and hold harmless the Art in the Park show, Grayson County Alliance, and the City of Leitchfield from any & all liability for any damage, injury, or loss to any person or goods, including overnight periods. I understand that my acceptance in the show is the right of the Art in the Park Jury Panel. Signature signifies that I have read and agree to all the NON-Profit Agreement Terms. Signature(s) Date Printed Name(s)



Grayson County Alliance Presents
Art in the Park-- Fine Arts and Fine Crafts Show
May 18, 2024, 9:00 AM-4:00 PM CT
located at James D. Beville Park, Leitchfield, Kentucky

NON-PROFIT APPLICATION GUIDELINES

GCA Art in the Park Mission

To Promote and encourage the creative arts in Grayson County by bringing the community together and inspiring the next generation to value their artistic talents. 100% of the proceeds from this fundraising event supports the Grayson County Alliance Food Pantry.

Guidelines:

- Booth spaces are provided free to local non-profits to increase the awareness of their mission and an opportunity to recruit volunteers. Please do not solicit donations, and/ or sell fundraising items at your booth.
- Non-profits are encouraged to provide a FREE "art" activity at their booth for children and/or adults.
- Non-profits are expected to remain for the entire show, 9AM-4PM CT.
- Booth spaces will be approximately 10'x10' for non-profits but may vary depending on space needed for Artist. Tents, tables, and chairs are to be provided by Non-Profit. Pets must be controlled at all times when present at the event and in the park.
- Day of show set up 6 AM CT-9 AM CT. Early set up Friday, May 17, 4:30-6pm CT, non-profits planning to drop off tents, tables, and/or chairs etc. do so at their own risk.
- Non-profits are responsible at all times for the security of personal property in and around their booth.
- WEATHER NOTE: AIP Committee has secured a backup location (GCMS) in case of inclement weather.
- The GCA AIP Committee reserves the right to exclude any vendor who has previously participated but violated guidelines and standards of the event.

2024 Applications Process (Deadline May 8, 2024):

- Complete/sign all details of Non-profit application.
- Return Signed Application to GCA Art In the Park, P.O. Box 57, Leitchfield, KY 42755
- Exhibitors agree to allow GCA Art in the Park to use event photos and submitted for promotional purposes and will share photos with GCA Art in the Park.

NOTE: Show is open until filled with 50 exhibitors. Non-Profits space is limited, preference is given to non-profits located in and/or serving families of Grayson County.

Application Contact: Debbie Childress, Executive Director, Grayson County Alliance

270-259-4000, gcaartinthepark@gmail.com

Visit: gcaartinthepark.org or Facebook: @gcaartinthepark

